Doc: 23-03-23, v1.0                           www.havkon.com
Electric Heating Controllers
User Manual EN
HVAC-R Control Devices
HPC.30XX.M
V1.0
EN
Warnings

EN
Functional Features:
Order Code:
            HPC.3015 Three-Phase 15A Heater Controller Device
            HPC.3015.M Three-Phase 15A Heater Controller Device with
Modbus-RTU Communication
            HPC.3025 Three-Phase 25A Heater Controller Device
            HPC.3025.M Three-Phase 25A Heater Controller Device with
Modbus-RTU Communication
Before starting the installation of the device, carefully read the user manual and the following
warnings. Responsibility for damages, losses and personal accidents caused by not following the
warnings in the user manual belongs to the user. Do not modify or attempt to repair the device.
Interventions on the device may cause malfunction of the device, damage to the device and the
system. In case of malfunctions in these cases, the device is out of warranty.
 Wall Mount
 Time based proportional control with 0-10V source
 Proportional control with Modbus-RTU (Optional)
 Ability to set Total Time
 Max. 15A-25A Phase Break Output
V1.0
EN
  5. Technicial Specifications
Electrical Data
Supply AC230V ±%10
Power consumption Max. 3VA
Connection  1,5mm² Connector
Functions
Control Outputs 3 Phase (Time Based) Voltage Output
Digital Inputs 1pcs Digital Output
RS-485
Modbus-RTU
9600 bits, 8n1
Physical Data Dimension HPC.3015: G115xY135xD72 mm
HPC.3025: G124xY150xD107 mm
Weight HPC.3015: 682 gr
HPC.3025: 1756 gr
Environmental Data
Operating, Storage
Temperature
0... +40°C/0... +70°C (Without Icing and
Condensation)
Protection Class  IP00 according to EN 60529 standard
V1.0
EN
Supply: The device works with 220V/50Hz supply.
L1,L2,L3: Phase Supply Connection
N:  Neutral Supply Connection
GND:  Ground Supply Connection
U,V,W: Device Phase Cut Voltage Output (Strictly do not connect phase or neutral to these
terminals.)
GND:  Ground Output Connection (Connect to the ground cable on the motor.)
M: Load Output Connection
M: Load Output Connection
RS485: Available in HPC.3015.M/HPC.3025.M models.
A(+):  RS-485 Line A Positive Connection
B (-): RS-485 Line B Negative Connection
0 RS-485 Line Cable Shield Connection
Digital Input: Dry Contact Input (Do not energize these terminals.)